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Brendan Jennings TU Dublin  Brendan.Jennings@TUDublin.ie 
 

Damian Thomas NESC Damian.Thomas@NESC.IE 

David Meredith TEAGASC  David.Meredith@teagasc.ie 

James Moran GMIT James.moran@gmit.ie 

John Andy Bonar ATU  JohnAndy.Bonar@atu.ie      

Karen Keaveney UCD Karen.keaveney@ucd.ie 

Adele Whelan ESRI adele.whelan@esri.ie 

Caroline Creamer Maynooth University  caroline.creamer@mu.ie 

Marcus Collier Trinity College  colliema@tcd.ie 

Donal Palcic University of Limerick donal.palcic@ul.ie 

Felicity Kelliher SETU Felicity.Kelliher@setu.ie 

Janette Gillen SLIGO IT  gillen.janette@itsligo.ie 

Helen Mc Guirk MTU helen.mcguirk@mtu.ie 

Mary O'Shaughnessy University College Cork mary.oshaughnessy@ucc.ie 

Maura Farrell NUIG maura.farrell@nuigalway.ie 

Michael Tobin AIT  mtobin@ait.ie 

Peadar Casey IT Carlow  peadar.casey@itcarlow.ie 

Susan Hegarty DCU  susan.hegarty@dcu.ie 

Sorcha  Ui Chonnachtaigh National University of 
Ireland 

suichonnachtaigh@nui.ie 

Patrick O  Leary National University of 
Ireland 

poleary@nui.ie 

Eamon  Mullen  DKIT  eamon.mullen@dkit.ie 

Chairperson   DRCD  Rural.strategy@drcd.gov.ie  
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